(O) (O)	
FCRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RI 09-16-	2003 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp04/94)0	The second of th
Tab fsettings: 10255	1875 t t
To the Honorable Commissioner of honorable C	
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JERRY L. BATES AND EARL J. ANKER	Name: SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached?	Internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
x Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1351 East Riverview Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: San Bernadino State: CA Zip: 92408
Execution Date: 6/2/03 and 6/12/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) Attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application 6/10/03 and 6/12/03 is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/443,124 filed May 21, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)
ŗ	<u>'</u>
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard S. Roberts	1
Internal Address: Roberts & Mercanti, LLP	7 7 11 5 (07 050 0 11) 0 10 00
Internal Address: RODERS & MERCANTI, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	x Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 484	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 484	5. Soposi account number.
City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08542	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard S. Roberts Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
Richard S. Roberts	ルル) Sept. 5, 2003 平
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date g
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
REEL: 014480 FRAME: 0496

Docket Number: STI-12

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the UNDERSIGNED, JERRY L. BATES and EARL J. ANKER citizens of the United States of America, residing respectively at 707 S. Wabash, Redlands, California 92374 and 19630 Heritage Drive, Tinley Park, Illinois 60477; have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

VERTICAL POCKET FEEDER

Docket No. STI-12, said APPLICATION being filed as U.S. patent application serial number 10/443,124 on May 21, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Systems Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having an office at 1351 East Riverview Drive, San Bernardino, California 92408 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions, reissues or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

1

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

I authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite their name.

State of CALIFORNIA}

County of San Bernardino

On the 2 rd day of June, 2003, before me, a Notary Public appeared JERRY L. BATES, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

Commission Expires:

GEMMA J. ROCCHETTE Commission # 1374631 Notary Public - California 🕏 San Bernardino County My Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2006

2

State of ILLINOIS} } ss: County of

On the 12 day of LUNE, 2003, before me, a Notary Public appeared EARL J. ANKER, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

RECORDED: 09/10/2003

Notary Public
Commission Expires: H117/06